GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 999

ANSWERED ON 21°" DECEMBER, 2017
REPAIR OF NH-80 ON SHAEBGANJ STRETCH
999. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR HANSDAK:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s qRage 3 TeaAeT #:=H

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the repair and maintenance work of roads on Sahebganj stretch on National Highway-80 is not being done properly by contractors causing several serious accidents on this stretch;

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government against the contractors; and

(c) the outcome thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

@) Repair and maintenance work is a continuous process and the same has been done on Shaebganj stretch of National Highway-80 as per Ministry’s specification. Now the stretch is in good condition.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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